Total Outstanding Bonded Debt….……………………………… 68,016,000$   38,825,000$

This Issue
11/16/21 General Purpose Refunding (Taxable) ………………… 0.52-2.25 7,555,000$   7,555,000$   2034

Total This Issue……………………………………………………… 7,555,000$   7,555,000$
Grand Total………………………………………………………… 75,571,000$   46,380,000$

2 Excludes bonds refunded or defeased.
Note: The Town anticipates issuing bonds of approximately $2,500,000 in the 4th quarter of 2021.  That issue is not listed in the table above.

1 The Sewer Debt is self-supporting. Debt service payments are expected to be made from the Special Revenue Fund for Wastewater Treatment
Operations, with the exception of a $175,000 annual contribution from the Town's General Fund and an annual transfer of investment
earnings on the Sewer Sinking Fund.

Short-Term Debt
As of November 16, 2021

(Pro Forma)

The Town does not have any outstanding short-term debt.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

33

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1
As of November 16, 2021

(Pro Forma)
Fiscal
Year Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Total General Total Principal
6/30 Payments Payments Debt Service Purpose Total Principal Retired %
2022 3,030,000$   750,113$   3,780,113$   -$   -$   3,030,000$   6.5%
2023 5,675,000   1,310,494   6,985,494   240,000   240,000   5,915,000   19.3%
2024 5,805,000   1,047,672   6,852,672   230,000   230,000   6,035,000   32.3%
2025 4,415,000   794,600   5,209,600   720,000   720,000   5,135,000   43.4%
2026 3,550,000   595,600   4,145,600   730,000   730,000   4,280,000   52.6%
2027 2,675,000   460,872   3,135,872   835,000   835,000   3,510,000   60.2%
2028 2,155,000   362,631   2,517,631   815,000   815,000   2,970,000   66.6%
2029 2,205,000   272,872   2,477,872   800,000   800,000   3,005,000   73.0%
2030 1,840,000   201,000   2,041,000   780,000   780,000   2,620,000   78.7%
2031 1,160,000   158,525   1,318,525   765,000   765,000   1,925,000   82.8%
2032 655,000   133,825   788,825   560,000   560,000   1,215,000   85.5%
2033 660,000   116,700   776,700   545,000   545,000   1,205,000   88.1%
2034 660,000   102,100   762,100   535,000   535,000   1,195,000   90.6%
2035 660,000   87,500   747,500   -   -   660,000   92.1%
2036 660,000   72,900   732,900   -   -   660,000   93.5%
2037 660,000   58,300   718,300   -   -   660,000   94.9%
2038 660,000   43,613   703,613   -   -   660,000   96.3%
2039 660,000   28,838   688,838   -   -   660,000   97.8%
2040 520,000   16,250   536,250   -   -   520,000   98.9%
2041 520,000   5,525   525,525   -   -   520,000   100.0%

Total……… 38,825,000$   6,619,930$   45,444,930$   7,555,000$   7,555,000$   46,380,000$
1 Excludes $2,820,000 principal and $811,484 interest payments made from July 1, 2021 through November 16, 2021.
2 Excludes refunded bonds.

This Issue - Refunding Bonds  Existing Debt 2

1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town of Glastonbury does not have any overlapping or underlying debt.

THE TOWN OF GLASTONBURY HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

34

Debt Statement
As of November 16, 2021

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:
General Purpose (Includes This Issue)………………………………………… 26,443,600$